

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 11/15/13

PROJECT(S): BR-1930(600)

LOCATION(S): PAGE CARR: DECK REPLACEMENT SCOURICOUNTERMEASURESEN OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : ABBOT, BRIDGE REHABILITATION. WORK INCLUDES PAGE-CARR BRIDGE

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	1,319,688.00	100.0000%	
2	000032	REED & REED, INC.	\$	1,396,298.50	105.8052%	
3	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$	1,514,477.00	114.7602%	
4	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	1,582,639.00	119.9252%	
5	001954	TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	1,762,433.00	133.5492%	
6	000022	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$	2,078,971.00	157.5350%	
7	004202	NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	\$	2,794,446.00	211.7505%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000032 REED & REED, INC.		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP							
0010 202.10 REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)	217.000 LS	120000.00000	120000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0020 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	8.000 CY	850.00000	6800.00	1000.00000	8000.00	600.00000	4800.00
0030 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	875.000 SY	10.00000	8750.00	14.00000	12250.00	8.00000	7000.00
0040 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	35.000 CY	28.00000	980.00	35.00000	1225.00	30.00000	1050.00
0050 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	25.000 CY	80.00000	2000.00	40.00000	1000.00	55.00000	1375.00
0060 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	139.000 T	150.00000	20850.00	150.00000	20850.00	150.00000	20850.00
0070 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	10.000 T	155.00000	1550.00	155.00000	1550.00	155.00000	1550.00
0080 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	225.000 T	150.00000	33750.00	150.00000	33750.00	147.00000	33075.00
0090 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	94.000 G	15.00000	1410.00	15.00000	1410.00	15.00000	1410.00

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000032		(3) 000063	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		REED & REED, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	10.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0110 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES	206.000 LS	270000.00000	270000.00	275000.00000	275000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0120 502.49	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	28.000 LS	33000.00000	33000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0130 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	1200.000 LB	1.00000	1200.00	0.85000	1020.00	0.60000	720.00
0140 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	1200.000 LB	1.00000	1200.00	3.00000	3600.00	4.00000	4800.00
0150 503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	7000.000 LB	1.00000	7000.00	0.83000	5810.00	0.70000	4900.00
0160 503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	7000.000 LB	0.70000	4900.00	0.50000	3500.00	0.55000	3850.00
0170 503.17	MECHANICAL WELDED SPLICE	8.000 EA	225.00000	1800.00	32.00000	256.00	30.00000	240.00
0180 504.701	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, ROLLED	3500.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	38000.00000	38000.00
0190 504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	3500.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0200 505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS	2970.000 LS	16000.00000	16000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0210 506.144	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	3500.000 LS	9600.00000	9600.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0220 506.17	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	3360.000 LS	19000.00000	19000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0230 506.18	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	3360.000 LS	3100.00000	3100.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0240 506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	3360.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0250 506.9102	ZINC RICH COATING SYSTEM (SHOP APPLIED)	LUMP	2600.00000	2600.00	2600.00000	2600.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0260 507.0811	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	446.000 LS	47000.00000	47000.00	47000.00000	47000.00	46000.00000	46000.00

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000032		(3) 000063	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		REED & REED, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 508.14	810.000 LS HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE		20000.00000	20000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0280 511.07	LUMP COFFERDAM:		40251.00000	40251.00	45000.00000	45000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0290 514.06	1.000 EA CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS		2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0300 515.20	285.000 SY PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE		5.00000	1425.00	5.00000	1425.00	4.00000	1140.00
0310 518.50	129.000 SF REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO		135.00000	17415.00	42.00000	5418.00	55.00000	7095.00
0320 518.51	129.000 SF REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES -		250.00000	32250.00	80.00000	10320.00	75.00000	9675.00
0330 518.60	10.000 SF BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.		135.00000	1350.00	150.00000	1500.00	175.00000	1750.00
0340 518.61	1.000 CY REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.		2500.00000	2500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2250.00000	2250.00
0350 520.21	2.000 EA REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.		14000.00000	28000.00	18000.00000	36000.00	15000.00000	30000.00
0360 523.52	20.000 EA EXPANSION DEVICE - GLAND SEAL		600.00000	12000.00	850.00000	17000.00	650.00000	13000.00
0370 523.5401	5.000 EA BEARING INSTALLATION		2125.00000	10625.00	2800.00000	14000.00	2700.00000	13500.00
0380 523.5402	15.000 EA LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED		2300.00000	34500.00	2700.00000	40500.00	2500.00000	37500.00
0390 524.301	LUMP LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION		20000.00000	20000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0400 524.40	LUMP TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT		17000.00000	17000.00	42000.00000	42000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0410 526.301	300.000 LS PROTECTIVE SHIELD		10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0420 526.34	4.000 EA TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		2200.00000	8800.00	2500.00000	10000.00	1850.00000	7400.00
0430 527.34	3.000 UN PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER		1500.00000	4500.00	6000.00000	18000.00	1100.00000	3300.00
0440 606.1721	4.000 EA WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS		1400.00000	5600.00	1400.00000	5600.00	1800.00000	7200.00
0450 606.23	325.000 LF BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1		14.00000	4550.00	14.00000	4550.00	20.00000	6500.00
	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL							

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000032		(3) 000063	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		REED & REED, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 606.369	GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND STACKED	456.000 LF	3.00000	1368.00	2.50000	1140.00	8.00000	3648.00
0470 610.51	ABUTMENT SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP	1573.000 CY	47.00000	73931.00	55.00000	86515.00	70.00000	110110.00
0480 610.52	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP	1947.000 CY	47.00000	91509.00	55.00000	107085.00	80.00000	155760.00
0490 610.521	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PLAIN RIPRAP	487.000 CY	47.00000	22889.00	55.00000	26785.00	71.00000	34577.00
0500 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	42.000 SY	5.00000	210.00	6.00000	252.00	4.00000	168.00
0510 615.07	LOAM	14.000 CY	60.00000	840.00	50.00000	700.00	44.00000	616.00
0520 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	2.000 UN	100.00000	200.00	40.00000	80.00	175.00000	350.00
0530 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	2.000 UN	100.00000	200.00	40.00000	80.00	175.00000	350.00
0540 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	14.000 CY	60.00000	840.00	60.00000	840.00	40.00000	560.00
0550 620.50	EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	1990.000 SY	3.00000	5970.00	15.00000	29850.00	20.00000	39800.00
0560 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	1275.000 LF	1.00000	1275.00	0.50000	637.50	0.50000	637.50
0570 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00	650.00000	650.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0580 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	45.00000	900.00	40.00000	800.00	35.00000	700.00
0590 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	130.00000	2600.00	85.00000	1700.00	100.00000	2000.00
0600 631.15	ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	100.00000	2000.00	85.00000	1700.00	65.00000	1300.00
0610 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	75.00000	1500.00	65.00000	1300.00	65.00000	1300.00
0620 631.211	PAVEMENT SWEEPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	130.00000	1300.00	100.00000	1000.00	90.00000	900.00
0630 631.212	SMALL PAVEMENT GRINDER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	250.00000	2500.00	200.00000	2000.00	100.00000	1000.00

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00
=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000032		(3) 000063	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		REED & REED, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0640 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	12000.00000	12000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0650 643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0660 652.33	DRUM	20.000 EA	30.00000	600.00	50.00000	1000.00	55.00000	1100.00
0670 652.34	CONE	40.000 EA	25.00000	1000.00	20.00000	800.00	16.00000	640.00
0680 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	425.000 SF	18.00000	7650.00	20.00000	8500.00	16.00000	6800.00
0690 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	150.000 CD	35.00000	5250.00	25.00000	3750.00	75.00000	11250.00
0700 652.38	FLAGGER	100.000 HR	17.00000	1700.00	15.00000	1500.00	14.00000	1400.00
0710 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0720 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	131000.00000	131000.00	134000.00000	134000.00	151080.50000	151080.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,319,688.00	\$	1,396,298.50	\$	1,514,477.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,319,688.00	\$	1,396,298.50	\$	1,514,477.00

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(4) 000164			(5) 001954			(6) 000022		
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS			TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT											
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP											
0010	202.10		217.000 LS	155000.00000	155000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	118000.00000	118000.00		
REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)											
0020	202.12		8.000 CY	1200.00000	9600.00	1000.00000	8000.00	2200.00000	17600.00		
REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE											
0030	202.202		875.000 SY	10.00000	8750.00	15.00000	13125.00	45.00000	39375.00		
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE											
0040	203.20		35.000 CY	30.00000	1050.00	40.00000	1400.00	28.00000	980.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION											
0050	304.10		25.000 CY	65.00000	1625.00	60.00000	1500.00	42.00000	1050.00		
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL											
0060	403.208		139.000 T	155.00000	21545.00	160.00000	22240.00	475.00000	66025.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE											
0070	403.211		10.000 T	155.00000	1550.00	160.00000	1600.00	520.00000	5200.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)											
0080	403.213		225.000 T	150.00000	33750.00	160.00000	36000.00	475.00000	106875.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE											
0090	409.15		94.000 G	14.50000	1363.00	15.00000	1410.00	70.00000	6580.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED											
0100	502.219		10.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	17000.00000	17000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS											
0110	502.26		206.000 LS	300000.00000	300000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	375000.00000	375000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES											
0120	502.49		28.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS											
0130	503.12		1200.000 LB	1.00000	1200.00	1.00000	1200.00	0.95000	1140.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED											
0140	503.13		1200.000 LB	1.00000	1200.00	2.00000	2400.00	9.00000	10800.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING											
0150	503.14		7000.000 LB	1.00000	7000.00	1.00000	7000.00	1.05000	7350.00		
EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED											
0160	503.15		7000.000 LB	1.00000	7000.00	2.00000	14000.00	1.20000	8400.00		
EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING											
0170	503.17		8.000 EA	30.00000	240.00	15.00000	120.00	150.00000	1200.00		
MECHANICAL WELDED SPLICE											

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(4) 000164		(5) 001954		(6) 000022	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 504.701	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, ROLLED	3500.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0190 504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	3500.000 LS	7500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0200 505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS	2970.000 LS	13000.00000	13000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0210 506.144	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	3500.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0220 506.17	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	3360.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0230 506.18	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	3360.000 LS	3100.00000	3100.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0240 506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	3360.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0250 506.9102	ZINC RICH COATING SYSTEM (SHOP APPLIED)	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2700.00000	2700.00
0260 507.0811	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	446.000 LS	53000.00000	53000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0270 508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	810.000 LS	22000.00000	22000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0280 511.07	COFFERDAM:	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	20500.00000	20500.00
0290 514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0300 515.20	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	285.000 SY	4.50000	1282.50	20.00000	5700.00	4.50000	1282.50
0310 518.50	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	129.000 SF	60.00000	7740.00	70.00000	9030.00	130.00000	16770.00
0320 518.51	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	129.000 SF	100.00000	12900.00	90.00000	11610.00	150.00000	19350.00
0330 518.60	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	10.000 SF	200.00000	2000.00	100.00000	1000.00	450.00000	4500.00
0340 518.61	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	1.000 CY	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0350 520.21	EXPANSION DEVICE - GLAND SEAL	2.000 EA	21000.00000	42000.00	20000.00000	40000.00	18500.00000	37000.00

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(4) 000164		(5) 001954		(6) 000022	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	20.000 EA	500.00000	10000.00	600.00000	12000.00	1000.00000	20000.00
0370 523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	5.000 EA	2750.00000	13750.00	3000.00000	15000.00	4000.00000	20000.00
0380 523.5402	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION	15.000 EA	2750.00000	41250.00	3000.00000	45000.00	3500.00000	52500.00
0390 524.301	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0400 524.40	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
0410 526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	300.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0420 526.34	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	4.000 EA	3000.00000	12000.00	2000.00000	8000.00	2800.00000	11200.00
0430 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	3.000 UN	500.00000	1500.00	4000.00000	12000.00	2500.00000	7500.00
0440 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000 EA	1400.00000	5600.00	1400.00000	5600.00	1800.00000	7200.00
0450 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	325.000 LF	14.00000	4550.00	14.00000	4550.00	20.00000	6500.00
0460 606.369	GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND STACKED	456.000 LF	2.50000	1140.00	3.00000	1368.00	8.00000	3648.00
0470 610.51	ABUTMENT SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP	1573.000 CY	60.00000	94380.00	100.00000	157300.00	82.00000	128986.00
0480 610.52	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP	1947.000 CY	55.00000	107085.00	115.00000	223905.00	82.00000	159654.00
0490 610.521	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PLAIN RIPRAP	487.000 CY	55.00000	26785.00	115.00000	56005.00	86.00000	41882.00
0500 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	42.000 SY	8.00000	336.00	10.00000	420.00	3.00000	126.00
0510 615.07	LOAM	14.000 CY	75.00000	1050.00	75.00000	1050.00	40.00000	560.00
0520 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	2.000 UN	165.00000	330.00	175.00000	350.00	50.00000	100.00
0530 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	2.000 UN	165.00000	330.00	175.00000	350.00	50.00000	100.00
0540 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	14.000 CY	55.00000	770.00	100.00000	1400.00	40.00000	560.00
0550 620.50	EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	1990.000 SY	37.50000	74625.00	35.00000	69650.00	18.00000	35820.00

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(4) 000164		(5) 001954		(6) 000022	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 627.733	1275.000 LF 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		0.50000	637.50	1.00000	1275.00	0.50000	637.50
0570 627.76	LUMP TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		500.00000	500.00	1600.00000	1600.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0580 629.05	20.000 HR HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		30.00000	600.00	50.00000	1000.00	40.00000	800.00
0590 631.12	20.000 HR ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		110.00000	2200.00	175.00000	3500.00	126.00000	2520.00
0600 631.15	20.000 HR ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		70.00000	1400.00	100.00000	2000.00	62.00000	1240.00
0610 631.172	20.000 HR TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		60.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1500.00	72.00000	1440.00
0620 631.211	10.000 HR PAVEMENT SWEEPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		65.00000	650.00	150.00000	1500.00	105.00000	1050.00
0630 631.212	10.000 HR SMALL PAVEMENT GRINDER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00	155.00000	1550.00
0640 639.18	1.000 EA FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8600.00000	8600.00
0650 643.72	LUMP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL		15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0660 652.33	20.000 EA DRUM		60.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1500.00	15.00000	300.00
0670 652.34	40.000 EA CONE		25.00000	1000.00	30.00000	1200.00	8.00000	320.00
0680 652.35	425.000 SF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		15.00000	6375.00	15.00000	6375.00	4.00000	1700.00
0690 652.36	150.000 CD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		30.00000	4500.00	50.00000	7500.00	50.00000	7500.00
0700 652.38	100.000 HR FLAGGER		15.00000	1500.00	17.00000	1700.00	15.00000	1500.00
0710 656.75	LUMP TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	17300.00000	17300.00
0720 659.10	LUMP MOBILIZATION		150000.00000	150000.00	180000.00000	180000.00	180000.00000	180000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,582,639.00	\$	1,762,433.00	\$	2,078,971.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,582,639.00	\$	1,762,433.00	\$	2,078,971.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(7) 004202	()		()		
			NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP								
0010 202.10	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)	217.000 LS	225000.00000	225000.00				
0020 202.12	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	8.000 CY	1100.00000	8800.00				
0030 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	875.000 SY	7.00000	6125.00				
0040 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	35.000 CY	50.00000	1750.00				
0050 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	25.000 CY	80.00000	2000.00				
0060 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	139.000 T	250.00000	34750.00				
0070 403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	10.000 T	300.00000	3000.00				
0080 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	225.000 T	250.00000	56250.00				
0090 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	94.000 G	14.00000	1316.00				
0100 502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	10.000 LS	30000.00000	30000.00				
0110 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES	206.000 LS	290000.00000	290000.00				
0120 502.49	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	28.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00				
0130 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	1200.000 LB	0.80000	960.00				
0140 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	1200.000 LB	0.50000	600.00				
0150 503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	7000.000 LB	0.85000	5950.00				
0160 503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	7000.000 LB	0.50000	3500.00				
0170 503.17	MECHANICAL WELDED SPLICE	8.000 EA	300.00000	2400.00				

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(7) 004202			()		()	
			NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0180 504.701	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, ROLLED	3500.000 LS	7000.00000	7000.00					
0190 504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	3500.000 LS	18000.00000	18000.00					
0200 505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS	2970.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00					
0210 506.144	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	3500.000 LS	28000.00000	28000.00					
0220 506.17	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	3360.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00					
0230 506.18	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	3360.000 LS	28000.00000	28000.00					
0240 506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	3360.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00					
0250 506.9102	ZINC RICH COATING SYSTEM (SHOP APPLIED)	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00					
0260 507.0811	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	446.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00					
0270 508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	810.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00					
0280 511.07	COFFERDAM:	LUMP	575000.00000	575000.00					
0290 514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00					
0300 515.20	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	285.000 SY	5.00000	1425.00					
0310 518.50	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	129.000 SF	120.00000	15480.00					
0320 518.51	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	129.000 SF	120.00000	15480.00					
0330 518.60	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	10.000 SF	2200.00000	22000.00					
0340 518.61	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	1.000 CY	3000.00000	3000.00					
0350 520.21	EXPANSION DEVICE - GLAND SEAL	2.000 EA	18000.00000	36000.00					

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(7) 004202 NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	20.000 EA	2000.00000	40000.00				
0370 523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	5.000 EA	3000.00000	15000.00				
0380 523.5402	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION	15.000 EA	3000.00000	45000.00				
0390 524.301	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
0400 524.40	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00				
0410 526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	300.000 LS	75000.00000	75000.00				
0420 526.34	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	4.000 EA	10000.00000	40000.00				
0430 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	3.000 UN	4000.00000	12000.00				
0440 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000 EA	2000.00000	8000.00				
0450 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	325.000 LF	22.00000	7150.00				
0460 606.369	GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND STACKED	456.000 LF	10.00000	4560.00				
0470 610.51	ABUTMENT SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP	1573.000 CY	120.00000	188760.00				
0480 610.52	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP	1947.000 CY	120.00000	233640.00				
0490 610.521	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PLAIN RIPRAP	487.000 CY	70.00000	34090.00				
0500 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	42.000 SY	10.00000	420.00				
0510 615.07	LOAM	14.000 CY	60.00000	840.00				
0520 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	2.000 UN	40.00000	80.00				
0530 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	2.000 UN	15.00000	30.00				
0540 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	14.000 CY	60.00000	840.00				
0550 620.50	EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	1990.000 SY	4.00000	7960.00				

COUNTIE(S): PISCATAQUIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019306.00

=====

			(7) 004202 NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	1275.000 LF	0.60000	765.00				
0570 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00				
0580 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	30.00000	600.00				
0590 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	120.00000	2400.00				
0600 631.15	ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	75.00000	1500.00				
0610 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	100.00000	2000.00				
0620 631.211	PAVEMENT SWEEPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	125.00000	1250.00				
0630 631.212	SMALL PAVEMENT GRINDER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00				
0640 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	25000.00000	25000.00				
0650 643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00				
0660 652.33	DRUM	20.000 EA	90.00000	1800.00				
0670 652.34	CONE	40.000 EA	20.00000	800.00				
0680 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	425.000 SF	11.00000	4675.00				
0690 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	150.000 CD	50.00000	7500.00				
0700 652.38	FLAGGER	100.000 HR	20.00000	2000.00				
0710 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00				
0720 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,794,446.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,794,446.00	\$	0.00	\$	